### MEDIA RELEASE



# **AmTrust Title Insurance Appoints Netanel Hershtik as Underwriting Counsel**

New York, NY – February 27, 2025 – AmTrust Title Insurance Company (AmTrust Title), a wholly owned subsidiary of AmTrust Financial Services, Inc., today announced the appointment of Netanel Hershtik as Underwriting Counsel & Business Development to support AmTrust Title's continued growth in New York.

Netanel Hershtik brings over seven years of title insurance and real estate legal and sales experience, having demonstrated success in underwriting and business development at various large title agencies in the tri-state area, most recently serving as Counsel for Gotham Abstract & Settlement LLC. Netanel holds a Master of Laws (LLM) in intellectual property law, a Master of Laws (LLM) in comparative law from the University of Miami and a Bachelor of Laws – LLB from Sha'arei Mishpat Law College.

"Netanel's extensive knowledge of real estate law and dedication to supporting clients and agents perfectly align with AmTrust Title's mission," said James Thanasules, President of AmTrust Title. "His expertise will help expand our service support in New York and the tri-state area."

#### About AmTrust Title Insurance Company

AmTrust Title is an agent-centric business partner backed by the deep financial strength of AmTrust Financial Services, Inc. (AFSI). We value our agent relationships and strive to participate in our agents' growth and success. Through our network of independent agents, we provide title insurance to real estate owners, law firms, managers, global investors, hedge funds, developers, REITs and lenders. Our prime objective is to help our agents close transactions in a timely and efficient manner. For more information about AmTrust Title, visit http://www.amtrusttitlegroup.com.

## About AmTrust Financial Services, Inc.

AmTrust Financial Services, Inc., a multinational insurance holding company headquartered in New York, offers specialty property and casualty insurance products, including workers' compensation, business owner's policy (BOP), general liability and extended service and warranty coverage. For more information about AmTrust, visit www.amtrustfinancial.com.

#### Contact:

AmTrust Financial Services
Hunter Hoffmann
Chief Marketing Officer

Hunter.Hoffmann@amtrustgroup.com 646.870.1949